	FORM PTO-1594 05-14-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R. SHEET Research of Tracement Office							
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	ne attached original documents or copy disreof.							
		111 111 111 117 117 117 117 117 117							
3	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of energy ng 1959							
$\dot{\approx}$	Intermat International Materials Management, Inc.	Name: Intermat, Inc.							
6		Internal Address:							
0	□Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 9 Greenway Plaza Suite 2400							
MRO	☐General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City Houston State TX ZIP 77046							
2	☑Corporation-State DOther	Individual(s) citizenship							
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association							
	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation State							
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative							
	Other	designation is attached O yet O No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)							
	Execution Date: November 6, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):								
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,578,065							
	75/310,007	1,578,064							
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo							
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3							
:	Name: Kim A. Walker								
	internal Address: Willkie Farr & Gallagher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):							
		☐ Enclosed							
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	Street Address: One Citicorp Center	8. Deposit account number: 23-2405							
	153 East 53rd Street City: New York State: NY ZIP 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
_									
	3/1998 DCOATES 00000082 232405 75310007 DO NOT USE 1								
05 1	C948tatement and Agritature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy							
	of the original document. Kim A. Walker	1 1 1 ked 5/7/98							
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date							
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Workington D. C. 20231									
							Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per		
							document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate		
						to the 11 S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington.			
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503									

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OME No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

RECORDATION FORM CÔVER SHEET

	Dock	et No.:
--	------	---------

Copyright 1994-9.' LegalStar TRADEMA TMO5/REV03 nul 65-8-98	RKS ONLY [s93239/s96285					
Tab settings → → → ▼	v					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rhone-Poulenc Inc. Prospect Plains Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rhodia Inc. Internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other Execution Date: Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment effective 1/1/98	Street Address: Prospect Platus Road City: Cranbury State: NJ ZIP: 08512 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/1762:55 74/500771 74/480295 74/480249 74/520479 74/520478	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,137,581 2,075,977					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew M. Solomon Internal Address: c/o Rhodia Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$215.00					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Prospect Plains Road	8. Deposit account number: 18-1169					
City: Cranbury State: NJ ZIP: 08512						
5/13/1998 DCDATES 00000081 181169 75176255 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:482 175.00 CH						
Statement and signature.	Signature Date					
	TRADE MATK over shaet, attachmants, and decign such as 1					
i total number of pages including of	~~~ 					

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment by RHONE-POULENC INC., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), to RHODIA INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), hereby states the following:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the United States trademark registrations and applications as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto(hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARKS") together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the said TRADEMARKS, together with said registrations, applications and good will; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, convey, sell, assign, transfer and deliver to the ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in and to each of the TRADEMARKS set forth, effective as of January 1, 1998, together with all registrations and applications, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with their use.

IN WITNESS WHREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this document to be executed this $\frac{8^{44}}{6}$ day of $\frac{1998}{6}$.

RHONE-POULENC INC.

John P. Donahue

Secretary

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

SS:

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX:

On this & day of May 1998, personally appeared John P. Donahue, to me known and known to me to be the Secretary of Rhone-Poulenc Inc. the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

GLADIS A LANKFORD

Notary Public, State of New Jersey

County of Middlesex
Commission © and October 16, 2002

(top a Contful

c:/mydoc/nuncpro.doc

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial or Registration Number	Current Owner of the Trademark
BETA-TRIM	75/176255	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.
A ASSUR-RINSE (STYLIZED)	74/480295	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.
ASSUR-RINSE	2,137,581	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.
ASSUR-RINSE	74/520479	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.
A ASSUR-RINSE & DESIGN	74/500771	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.
A ASSUR-RINSE	74/480249	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.
A ASSUR-RINSE AND DESIGN	74/520478	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.
A (& DESIGN)	2,075,977	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.

Ttable

RECORDED: 05/08/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0853